

March 25, 2024

Greetings Friend,

I greet you with the joy of the Lord. St. Luke AME Church invites you to partner with us on our Legacy Tree Project as we remember our past, honor our present, and envision our future.

As a historic congregation in Harlem, New York, founded in 1925, we are committed to sharing the love of Christ with the world. Our **Legacy Tree Project** will assist us in making technology upgrades to our church and renovating our kitchen. These improvements will enable us to expand our ministry's reach and impact future generations in our community.

We invite you to partner with us by making a tax-deductible donation to purchase a leaf for our Legacy Tree. This is an incredible opportunity for you, your family, your community organization, or your business to invest in the future of our congregation and the beloved community. Please make your donations by Memorial Day, May 27, 2024.

Sponsorship Levels Champion - \$2,500 Partner - \$1,000 Supporter - \$500

In the spirit of Ubuntu,

Stephen a. Speen

Reverend Stephen A. Green Pastor, St. Luke AME Church

Administrative Offices: 1854 Amsterdam Avenue ~ Church: 1872 Amsterdam Avenue, New York, NY 10031 Office: (212) 870-1300 ~ Pastor Green's Cell: 917-557-6872 ~ Fax: 347-338-2998 Pastor Green's E-mail: <u>pastor@thelukenyc.org</u> - Website: <u>www.stlukeameharlem.org</u>

> "Do justice, love mercy, walk humbly" Micah 6:8



St. Luke AME Church Legacy Tree Project Pledge Form

## **Personal Information**

Name: Address: Phone Number: Email Address:

## Sponsorship Levels (Please select one)

- [] Champion - \$2,500 - [] Partner - \$1,000 - [] Supporter - \$500 **Inscription Details** 

Please provide up to 4 lines for your personalized inscription on the Legacy Tree. This could include your name, a loved one's name, a special message, or anything meaningful to you that fits within 20 character limit per line.

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

Payment Information

- [] Check Enclosed (Please make checks payable to St. Luke AME Church)

- [ ] Cash

- [] Online Payment at www.thelukenyc.org/give

## Signature

By signing below, I commit to supporting the St. Luke AME Church Legacy Tree Project at the selected sponsorship level and agree to fulfill the pledge amount indicated above.

Signature:

Date:

Administrative Offices: 1854 Amsterdam Avenue ~ Church: 1872 Amsterdam Avenue, New York, NY 10031 Office: (212) 870-1300 ~ Pastor Green's Cell: 917-557-6872 ~ Fax: 347-338-2998 Pastor Green's E-mail: pastor@thelukenyc.org - Website: www.stlukeameharlem.org

> "Do justice, love mercy, walk humbly" Micah 6:8